
La Verne (5-13, 1-8 SCIAC) -vs- ClaremontMuddScripps (15-4, 9-1 SCIAC)
01/28/26 at Claremont, CA (Roberts Pavilion)

 
 

 
 
La Verne 58

ClaremontMuddScripps 72

Date: 01/28/26
Time: 7 p.m.
Attendance: 113
Site: Claremont, CA (Roberts Pavilion)
Referees: Eddie Addison, Feras Elrayes, Milan Ayers

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
La Verne 17 10 16 15 58
ClaremontMuddScripps 17 17 23 15 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Smith,Alyssa * 37 8-20 2-6 4-6 3-12 15 4 1 5 0 1 22
21 Shimoda,Kaylee * 35 4-10 4-9 1-2 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 1 13
07 Prajitno,Jasmine * 34 3-6 1-2 1-2 2-1 3 2 2 3 0 0 8
30 Sanborn,Maya * 16 3-10 0-0 1-2 3-1 4 2 1 3 0 0 7
10 Gray-Musolff,Isabell * 34 1-6 0-1 0-2 1-5 6 4 7 7 0 1 2
11 Gomez,Zaria 12 2-4 1-2 1-2 1-0 1 3 1 0 0 0 6
13 Felix,Jayda 26 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 3 1 0 0 2 0
22 Lennon,Mcguire 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-57 8-20 8-16 12-26 38 20 14 18 0 5 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-14   50.00% 2-5   40.00% 1-2   50.00%
2nd Quarter 3-12   25.00% 2-6   33.33% 2-4   50.00%
3rd Quarter 5-17   29.41% 2-5   40.00% 4-5   80.00%
4th Quarter 6-14   42.86% 2-4   50.00% 1-5   20.00%
Total 21-57   36.8% 8-20   40.0% 8-16   50.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 4 2nd-08:00

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Ghai,Tanya * 40 9-16 3-7 5-6 1-2 3 2 3 1 1 2 26
32 Resendiz,Katie * 31 5-14 1-2 2-2 4-8 12 5 2 2 4 1 13
10 Edwards,Caleigh * 31 3-10 1-2 3-4 2-7 9 3 3 4 0 2 10
30 Strenk,Laura * 38 2-10 1-5 4-4 4-0 4 1 6 1 0 2 9
12 Shingler,Cate * 26 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-9 9 0 0 2 1 1 4
23 Wang,Kylie 14 1-1 0-0 3-7 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 5
15 Sugar,Payton 15 1-5 1-5 0-2 1-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 3
24 Joseph,Naima 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-61 7-21 17-25 14-29 43 15 14 10 6 9 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-16   43.75% 3-10   30.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 5-12   41.67% 0-2   0.00% 7-8   87.50%
3rd Quarter 8-17   47.06% 3-6   50.00% 4-6   66.67%
4th Quarter 4-16   25.00% 1-3   33.33% 6-11   54.55%
Total 24-61   39.3% 7-21   33.3% 17-25   68.0%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Edwards,Caleigh Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 10
Largest Lead: 17 3rd-
06:22



1st Box Score
La Verne 17

ClaremontMuddScripps 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Smith,Alyssa 18 3-11 1-5 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 3 0 1 7
21 Shimoda,Kaylee 18 2-4 2-4 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 7
7 Prajitno,Jasmine 15 2-2 1-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 0 6
30 Sanborn,Maya 14 3-7 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 0 7
10 Gray-Musolff,Isabell 16 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 4 3 0 1 0
11 Gomez,Zaria 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Felix,Jayda 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
22 Lennon,Mcguire 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-26 4-11 3-6 3-12 15 6 7 9 0 4 27
38.5% 36.4% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Ghai,Tanya 20 6-10 2-5 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 1 1 16
32 Resendiz,Katie 20 2-7 0-1 2-2 2-6 8 1 2 0 3 1 6
10 Edwards,Caleigh 13 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 2 2 2 0 2 3
30 Strenk,Laura 18 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 3
12 Shingler,Cate 13 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 2 1 0 2
23 Wang,Kylie 6 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
15 Sugar,Payton 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Joseph,Naima 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-28 3-12 7-8 4-14 18 6 5 6 5 6 34
42.9% 25.0% 87.5%



2nd Box Score
La Verne 10

ClaremontMuddScripps 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Smith,Alyssa 19 5-9 1-1 4-6 3-10 13 3 1 2 0 0 15
21 Shimoda,Kaylee 17 2-6 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 6
7 Prajitno,Jasmine 19 1-4 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 1 0 0 2
30 Sanborn,Maya 2 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
10 Gray-Musolff,Isabell 18 1-5 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 3 3 4 0 0 2
11 Gomez,Zaria 11 2-4 1-2 1-2 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 0 6
13 Felix,Jayda 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 1 0
22 Lennon,Mcguire 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-31 4-9 5-10 9-14 23 14 7 9 0 1 31
35.5% 44.4% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Ghai,Tanya 20 3-6 1-2 3-4 0-2 2 1 3 0 0 1 10
32 Resendiz,Katie 11 3-7 1-1 0-0 2-2 4 4 0 2 1 0 7
10 Edwards,Caleigh 18 2-9 1-2 2-2 2-5 7 1 1 2 0 0 7
30 Strenk,Laura 20 1-5 0-1 4-4 4-0 4 1 5 0 0 1 6
12 Shingler,Cate 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 0 0 1 2
23 Wang,Kylie 8 1-1 0-0 1-5 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
15 Sugar,Payton 10 1-3 1-3 0-2 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
24 Joseph,Naima 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-33 4-9 10-17 10-15 25 9 9 4 1 3 38
36.4% 44.4% 58.8%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: La Verne Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: ClaremontMuddScripps
GOOD 3PTR by SHIMODA,KAYLEE 09:39 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by PRAJITNO,JASMINE --

09:17 MISS 3PTR by STRENK,LAURA
-- REBOUND OFF by RESENDIZ,KATIE

09:13 3-2 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by RESENDIZ,KATIE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SANBORN,MAYA 08:43

08:25 TURNOVER  by GHAI,TANYA
STEAL  by SMITH,ALYSSA 08:24
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,ALYSSA 08:09

08:09 BLOCK  by RESENDIZ,KATIE
-- REBOUND DEF by RESENDIZ,KATIE

08:00 3-5 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by GHAI,TANYA
-- ASSIST  by EDWARDS,CALEIGH

MISS JUMPER by SANBORN,MAYA 07:38
-- REBOUND DEF by RESENDIZ,KATIE

07:31 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,CALEIGH
STEAL  by GRAY-MUSOLFF,ISABELL 07:30
GOOD JUMPER by PRAJITNO,JASMINE(in the paint) 07:20 5-5

07:05 5-7 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,CALEIGH
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ALYSSA 06:42

-- REBOUND DEF by RESENDIZ,KATIE
06:32 5-10 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by GHAI,TANYA

-- ASSIST  by EDWARDS,CALEIGH
GOOD LAYUP by SANBORN,MAYA(in the paint) 06:14 7-10 H 3
ASSIST  by GRAY-MUSOLFF,ISABELL --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:13

06:13 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
06:01 7-12 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by SHINGLER,CATE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STRENK,LAURA
TURNOVER  by PRAJITNO,JASMINE 05:46

05:45 STEAL  by EDWARDS,CALEIGH
05:37 MISS LAYUP by RESENDIZ,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ALYSSA --
MISS LAYUP by SANBORN,MAYA 05:12

05:12 BLOCK  by SHINGLER,CATE
-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,CALEIGH

04:53 MISS 3PTR by STRENK,LAURA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by GRAY-MUSOLFF,ISABELL 04:26

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:08 MISS 3PTR by GHAI,TANYA

REBOUND DEF by GRAY-MUSOLFF,ISABELL --
GOOD LAYUP by SANBORN,MAYA(in the paint) 03:55 9-12 H 3
ASSIST  by GRAY-MUSOLFF,ISABELL --

03:38 TURNOVER  by SHINGLER,CATE
SUB IN by FELIX,JAYDA 03:36
SUB OUT by SANBORN,MAYA 03:36

03:36 SUB IN by SUGAR,PAYTON
03:36 SUB OUT by SHINGLER,CATE

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ALYSSA(in the paint) 03:13 11-12 H 1
ASSIST  by GRAY-MUSOLFF,ISABELL --

02:56 MISS 3PTR by GHAI,TANYA
-- REBOUND OFF by GHAI,TANYA

02:44 MISS JUMPER by RESENDIZ,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by GRAY-MUSOLFF,ISABELL --
MISS 3PTR by SHIMODA,KAYLEE 02:36

-- REBOUND DEF by RESENDIZ,KATIE
02:21 11-15 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by STRENK,LAURA



-- ASSIST  by RESENDIZ,KATIE
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,ALYSSA 01:48

01:48 BLOCK  by RESENDIZ,KATIE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:43 FOUL TECH by EDWARDS,CALEIGH
01:43 FOUL  by EDWARDS,CALEIGH

GOOD FT by SHIMODA,KAYLEE 01:43 12-15 H 3
MISS FT by SHIMODA,KAYLEE 01:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by SANBORN,MAYA 01:43
SUB IN by LENNON,MCGUIRE 01:43
SUB OUT by GRAY-MUSOLFF,ISABELL 01:43
SUB OUT by SMITH,ALYSSA 01:43

01:43 SUB IN by JOSEPH,NAIMA
01:43 SUB IN by WANG,KYLIE
01:43 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,CALEIGH
01:43 SUB OUT by STRENK,LAURA

GOOD LAYUP by SANBORN,MAYA(in the paint) 01:39 14-15 H 1
SUB IN by GRAY-MUSOLFF,ISABELL 01:38
SUB OUT by SHIMODA,KAYLEE 01:38

01:32 FOUL  by EDWARDS,CALEIGH
01:15 MISS 3PTR by SUGAR,PAYTON

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:07 MISS 3PTR by SUGAR,PAYTON

REBOUND DEF by SANBORN,MAYA --
GOOD 3PTR by PRAJITNO,JASMINE 00:48 17-15 V 2
ASSIST  by SANBORN,MAYA --

00:30 17-17 GOOD LAYUP by JOSEPH,NAIMA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RESENDIZ,KATIE

FOUL  by GRAY-MUSOLFF,ISABELL 00:11
TURNOVER  by GRAY-MUSOLFF,ISABELL 00:11

00:06 MISS 3PTR by GHAI,TANYA
REBOUND DEF by FELIX,JAYDA --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: La Verne Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: ClaremontMuddScripps
SUB IN by FELIX,JAYDA 10:00
SUB OUT by GRAY-MUSOLFF,ISABELL 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by SUGAR,PAYTON
10:00 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,CALEIGH
09:50 MISS JUMPER by RESENDIZ,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ALYSSA --
09:48 FOUL  by SUGAR,PAYTON

GOOD 3PTR by SHIMODA,KAYLEE 09:33 20-17 V 3
ASSIST  by PRAJITNO,JASMINE --

09:16 MISS LAYUP by RESENDIZ,KATIE
-- REBOUND OFF by RESENDIZ,KATIE

09:02 TURNOVER  by SHINGLER,CATE
09:02 SUB IN by WANG,KYLIE
09:02 SUB OUT by SUGAR,PAYTON

TURNOVER  by SMITH,ALYSSA 08:36
08:36 STEAL  by RESENDIZ,KATIE
08:19 MISS 3PTR by RESENDIZ,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by PRAJITNO,JASMINE --
08:00 FOUL  by RESENDIZ,KATIE

GOOD FT by SANBORN,MAYA 08:00 21-17 V 4
MISS FT by SANBORN,MAYA 08:00

-- REBOUND DEF by SHINGLER,CATE
07:41 21-19 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by GHAI,TANYA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SANBORN,MAYA 07:13



-- REBOUND DEF by SHINGLER,CATE
07:04 21-21 GOOD JUMPER by GHAI,TANYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
06:47 FOUL  by WANG,KYLIE
06:34 FOUL  by GHAI,TANYA

MISS FT by PRAJITNO,JASMINE 06:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PRAJITNO,JASMINE 06:34 22-21 V 1
SUB IN by GRAY-MUSOLFF,ISABELL 06:34
SUB IN by GOMEZ,ZARIA 06:34
SUB OUT by PRAJITNO,JASMINE 06:34
SUB OUT by SANBORN,MAYA 06:34

06:26 MISS JUMPER by GHAI,TANYA
REBOUND DEF by FELIX,JAYDA --
TURNOVER  by GRAY-MUSOLFF,ISABELL 05:59

05:59 STEAL  by WANG,KYLIE
05:59 SUB IN by JOSEPH,NAIMA
05:59 SUB IN by EDWARDS,CALEIGH
05:59 SUB OUT by WANG,KYLIE
05:59 SUB OUT by SHINGLER,CATE

FOUL  by GOMEZ,ZARIA 05:51
SUB IN by LENNON,MCGUIRE 05:51
SUB OUT by GOMEZ,ZARIA 05:51

05:43 22-23 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by RESENDIZ,KATIE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,ALYSSA 05:10

05:10 BLOCK  by RESENDIZ,KATIE
-- REBOUND DEF by RESENDIZ,KATIE

04:58 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,CALEIGH
STEAL  by FELIX,JAYDA 04:58
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:57
MISS LAYUP by LENNON,MCGUIRE 04:38

-- REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,NAIMA
04:30 MISS 3PTR by STRENK,LAURA

REBOUND DEF by FELIX,JAYDA --
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ALYSSA(in the paint) 04:15 24-23 V 1

03:54 MISS JUMPER by JOSEPH,NAIMA
REBOUND DEF by GRAY-MUSOLFF,ISABELL --
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,ALYSSA 03:45 27-23 V 4
ASSIST  by GRAY-MUSOLFF,ISABELL --

03:29 27-25 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by GHAI,TANYA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SMITH,ALYSSA 03:15

03:15 SUB IN by SHINGLER,CATE
03:15 SUB OUT by JOSEPH,NAIMA
03:01 27-27 GOOD JUMPER by GHAI,TANYA

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ALYSSA 02:41
-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,CALEIGH

FOUL  by LENNON,MCGUIRE 02:32
02:32 27-28 H 1 GOOD FT by RESENDIZ,KATIE
02:32 27-29 H 2 GOOD FT by RESENDIZ,KATIE

SUB IN by SANBORN,MAYA 02:32
SUB IN by PRAJITNO,JASMINE 02:32
SUB OUT by FELIX,JAYDA 02:32
SUB OUT by LENNON,MCGUIRE 02:32
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ALYSSA 02:12
REBOUND OFF by SANBORN,MAYA --
MISS JUMPER by SANBORN,MAYA 01:52

-- REBOUND DEF by RESENDIZ,KATIE
FOUL  by SANBORN,MAYA 01:42

01:42 MISS FT by EDWARDS,CALEIGH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:42 27-30 H 3 GOOD FT by EDWARDS,CALEIGH
TURNOVER  by GRAY-MUSOLFF,ISABELL 01:25

01:24 STEAL  by STRENK,LAURA



01:21 MISS LAYUP by STRENK,LAURA
REBOUND DEF by SHIMODA,KAYLEE --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,ALYSSA 01:08

01:08 STEAL  by EDWARDS,CALEIGH
FOUL  by SMITH,ALYSSA 01:03

01:03 27-31 H 4 GOOD FT by GHAI,TANYA
01:03 27-32 H 5 GOOD FT by GHAI,TANYA

SUB IN by FELIX,JAYDA 01:03
SUB OUT by GRAY-MUSOLFF,ISABELL 01:03

01:03 SUB IN by WANG,KYLIE
01:03 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,CALEIGH

MISS 3PTR by SHIMODA,KAYLEE 00:45
-- REBOUND DEF by SHINGLER,CATE

00:39 TURNOVER  by STRENK,LAURA
STEAL  by SHIMODA,KAYLEE 00:38
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ALYSSA 00:24
REBOUND OFF by SHIMODA,KAYLEE --
TURNOVER  by PRAJITNO,JASMINE 00:05

00:05 STEAL  by GHAI,TANYA
FOUL  by SANBORN,MAYA 00:05

00:05 27-33 H 6 GOOD FT by WANG,KYLIE
00:05 27-34 H 7 GOOD FT by WANG,KYLIE

SUB IN by GOMEZ,ZARIA 00:04
SUB OUT by PRAJITNO,JASMINE 00:04
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ALYSSA 00:00

00:00 BLOCK  by GHAI,TANYA
-- REBOUND DEF by SHINGLER,CATE

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: La Verne Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: ClaremontMuddScripps
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,ALYSSA 09:47

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,CALEIGH
09:28 27-36 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by GHAI,TANYA

-- ASSIST  by STRENK,LAURA
MISS LAYUP by SANBORN,MAYA 09:11
REBOUND OFF by SANBORN,MAYA --
MISS JUMPER by SANBORN,MAYA 09:08

09:08 BLOCK  by RESENDIZ,KATIE
-- REBOUND DEF by RESENDIZ,KATIE

08:51 27-38 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by GHAI,TANYA
MISS LAYUP by GRAY-MUSOLFF,ISABELL 08:36

-- REBOUND DEF by SHINGLER,CATE
08:25 27-40 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by RESENDIZ,KATIE

-- ASSIST  by GHAI,TANYA
MISS JUMPER by SANBORN,MAYA 08:09
REBOUND OFF by SANBORN,MAYA --
TURNOVER  by SANBORN,MAYA 08:06

08:06 STEAL  by SHINGLER,CATE
07:58 27-43 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by GHAI,TANYA

-- ASSIST  by STRENK,LAURA
07:52 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by FELIX,JAYDA 07:52
SUB OUT by SANBORN,MAYA 07:52

07:39 FOUL  by RESENDIZ,KATIE
GOOD FT by SMITH,ALYSSA 07:39 28-43 H 15
GOOD FT by SMITH,ALYSSA 07:39 29-43 H 14

07:24 MISS JUMPER by RESENDIZ,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ALYSSA --
TURNOVER  by GRAY-MUSOLFF,ISABELL 07:12

06:57 MISS LAYUP by STRENK,LAURA



REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ALYSSA --
MISS 3PTR by SHIMODA,KAYLEE 06:39

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,CALEIGH
FOUL  by PRAJITNO,JASMINE 06:39

06:22 29-46 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by RESENDIZ,KATIE
-- ASSIST  by EDWARDS,CALEIGH

GOOD LAYUP by GRAY-MUSOLFF,ISABELL(in the paint) 06:05 31-46 H 15
05:54 31-48 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by SHINGLER,CATE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GHAI,TANYA
MISS LAYUP by GRAY-MUSOLFF,ISABELL 05:31
REBOUND OFF by PRAJITNO,JASMINE --
MISS LAYUP by PRAJITNO,JASMINE 05:29
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ALYSSA --
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,ALYSSA 05:27

-- REBOUND DEF by RESENDIZ,KATIE
05:26 TURNOVER  by RESENDIZ,KATIE

GOOD 3PTR by SHIMODA,KAYLEE 05:09 34-48 H 14
ASSIST  by SMITH,ALYSSA --

04:56 MISS 3PTR by STRENK,LAURA
-- REBOUND OFF by RESENDIZ,KATIE

FOUL  by SHIMODA,KAYLEE 04:50
04:50 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
04:45 MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,CALEIGH

REBOUND DEF by FELIX,JAYDA --
04:19 FOUL  by GHAI,TANYA
04:19 FOUL  by RESENDIZ,KATIE

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ALYSSA(in the paint) 04:15 36-48 H 12
ASSIST  by GRAY-MUSOLFF,ISABELL --

04:15 FOUL  by EDWARDS,CALEIGH
GOOD FT by SMITH,ALYSSA 04:15 37-48 H 11

04:15 SUB IN by WANG,KYLIE
04:15 SUB OUT by RESENDIZ,KATIE
03:55 37-50 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,CALEIGH

-- ASSIST  by STRENK,LAURA
03:52 SUB IN by SUGAR,PAYTON
03:52 SUB OUT by GHAI,TANYA

MISS 3PTR by SHIMODA,KAYLEE 03:47
-- REBOUND DEF by WANG,KYLIE

03:44 SUB IN by GHAI,TANYA
03:44 SUB OUT by SHINGLER,CATE
03:20 MISS 3PTR by GHAI,TANYA

-- REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,CALEIGH
03:13 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,CALEIGH

-- REBOUND OFF by STRENK,LAURA
FOUL  by GRAY-MUSOLFF,ISABELL 03:13
FOUL  by SMITH,ALYSSA 03:12

03:12 37-51 H 14 GOOD FT by GHAI,TANYA
03:12 37-52 H 15 GOOD FT by GHAI,TANYA

SUB IN by GOMEZ,ZARIA 03:12
SUB OUT by GRAY-MUSOLFF,ISABELL 03:12
GOOD 3PTR by SHIMODA,KAYLEE 02:57 40-52 H 12
ASSIST  by GOMEZ,ZARIA --
FOUL  by SMITH,ALYSSA 02:42

02:42 MISS FT by WANG,KYLIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:42 40-53 H 13 GOOD FT by WANG,KYLIE
GOOD JUMPER by GOMEZ,ZARIA(in the paint) 02:26 42-53 H 11
ASSIST  by SHIMODA,KAYLEE --

02:14 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,CALEIGH
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ALYSSA --
MISS 3PTR by GOMEZ,ZARIA 02:04

-- REBOUND DEF by GHAI,TANYA



01:53 MISS 3PTR by SUGAR,PAYTON
-- REBOUND OFF by WANG,KYLIE

01:35 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,CALEIGH
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ALYSSA --

01:35 FOUL  by SUGAR,PAYTON
GOOD FT by SMITH,ALYSSA 01:35 43-53 H 10
MISS FT by SMITH,ALYSSA 01:35

-- REBOUND DEF by SHINGLER,CATE
01:35 SUB IN by SHINGLER,CATE
01:35 SUB OUT by SUGAR,PAYTON
01:29 43-56 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS,CALEIGH

-- ASSIST  by GHAI,TANYA
MISS JUMPER by SHIMODA,KAYLEE 00:58
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ALYSSA --
FOUL  by SMITH,ALYSSA 00:56
TURNOVER  by SMITH,ALYSSA 00:56

00:56 43-57 H 14 GOOD FT by GHAI,TANYA
00:56 MISS FT by GHAI,TANYA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by GRAY-MUSOLFF,ISABELL 00:56
SUB IN by LENNON,MCGUIRE 00:56
SUB OUT by GOMEZ,ZARIA 00:56
SUB OUT by SMITH,ALYSSA 00:56

00:48 TURNOVER  by RESENDIZ,KATIE
00:48 FOUL  by RESENDIZ,KATIE
00:48 SUB IN by RESENDIZ,KATIE
00:48 SUB OUT by WANG,KYLIE

TURNOVER  by PRAJITNO,JASMINE 00:28
00:28 STEAL  by STRENK,LAURA
00:25 SUB IN by WANG,KYLIE
00:25 SUB OUT by RESENDIZ,KATIE
00:02 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,CALEIGH

STEAL  by FELIX,JAYDA 00:01

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: La Verne Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: ClaremontMuddScripps
SUB IN by GOMEZ,ZARIA 10:00
SUB OUT by SANBORN,MAYA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by WANG,KYLIE
10:00 SUB OUT by RESENDIZ,KATIE

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ALYSSA 09:48
-- REBOUND DEF by GHAI,TANYA

09:25 MISS JUMPER by SHINGLER,CATE
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ALYSSA --

09:20 SUB IN by SUGAR,PAYTON
09:20 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,CALEIGH

MISS LAYUP by GRAY-MUSOLFF,ISABELL 09:10
REBOUND OFF by PRAJITNO,JASMINE --
GOOD LAYUP by PRAJITNO,JASMINE(in the paint) 09:08 45-57 H 12

08:56 MISS LAYUP by STRENK,LAURA
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ALYSSA --
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ALYSSA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:46 47-57 H 10
ASSIST  by GRAY-MUSOLFF,ISABELL --

08:13 47-59 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by WANG,KYLIE(in the paint)
FOUL  by GRAY-MUSOLFF,ISABELL 08:12

08:12 MISS FT by WANG,KYLIE
REBOUND DEF by SHIMODA,KAYLEE --
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ALYSSA(in the paint) 07:59 49-59 H 10

07:34 MISS JUMPER by GHAI,TANYA
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ALYSSA --



SUB IN by FELIX,JAYDA 07:26
SUB OUT by PRAJITNO,JASMINE 07:26

07:26 SUB IN by EDWARDS,CALEIGH
07:26 SUB IN by RESENDIZ,KATIE
07:26 SUB OUT by SUGAR,PAYTON
07:26 SUB OUT by SHINGLER,CATE

TURNOVER  by GRAY-MUSOLFF,ISABELL 07:16
FOUL  by GRAY-MUSOLFF,ISABELL 07:05

07:05 MISS FT by WANG,KYLIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:05 MISS FT by WANG,KYLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by STRENK,LAURA

07:05 49-61 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by RESENDIZ,KATIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STRENK,LAURA

TURNOVER  by GRAY-MUSOLFF,ISABELL 06:40
06:24 MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,CALEIGH

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ALYSSA --
MISS JUMPER by GRAY-MUSOLFF,ISABELL 06:13
REBOUND OFF by GRAY-MUSOLFF,ISABELL --
GOOD 3PTR by GOMEZ,ZARIA 06:10 52-61 H 9
ASSIST  by GRAY-MUSOLFF,ISABELL --

05:41 MISS JUMPER by RESENDIZ,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by GRAY-MUSOLFF,ISABELL --

05:38 FOUL  by STRENK,LAURA
MISS FT by GRAY-MUSOLFF,ISABELL 05:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by GRAY-MUSOLFF,ISABELL 05:38

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,CALEIGH
SUB IN by PRAJITNO,JASMINE 05:38
SUB OUT by GOMEZ,ZARIA 05:38

05:38 SUB IN by SUGAR,PAYTON
05:38 SUB OUT by WANG,KYLIE
05:14 MISS JUMPER by GHAI,TANYA

-- REBOUND OFF by RESENDIZ,KATIE
05:09 52-64 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by SUGAR,PAYTON

-- ASSIST  by STRENK,LAURA
MISS LAYUP by PRAJITNO,JASMINE 04:53
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ALYSSA --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:50
SUB IN by GOMEZ,ZARIA 04:50
SUB OUT by FELIX,JAYDA 04:50
TURNOVER  by SMITH,ALYSSA 04:45

04:17 MISS LAYUP by STRENK,LAURA
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ALYSSA --
TURNOVER  by GRAY-MUSOLFF,ISABELL 03:58

03:57 STEAL  by GHAI,TANYA
03:52 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,CALEIGH

SUB IN by FELIX,JAYDA 03:50
SUB OUT by SHIMODA,KAYLEE 03:50
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,ALYSSA 03:28 55-64 H 9
ASSIST  by FELIX,JAYDA --

03:11 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,CALEIGH
-- REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,CALEIGH

FOUL  by GOMEZ,ZARIA 03:02
02:48 MISS JUMPER by RESENDIZ,KATIE

-- REBOUND OFF by STRENK,LAURA
FOUL  by FELIX,JAYDA 02:48

02:39 MISS JUMPER by RESENDIZ,KATIE
-- REBOUND OFF by STRENK,LAURA

FOUL  by FELIX,JAYDA 02:39
02:39 55-65 H 10 GOOD FT by STRENK,LAURA
02:39 55-66 H 11 GOOD FT by STRENK,LAURA



02:27 FOUL  by RESENDIZ,KATIE
GOOD FT by GOMEZ,ZARIA 02:27 56-66 H 10
MISS FT by GOMEZ,ZARIA 02:27

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,CALEIGH
02:27 SUB IN by SHINGLER,CATE
02:27 SUB OUT by RESENDIZ,KATIE
02:00 56-68 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by STRENK,LAURA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,ALYSSA 01:48
-- REBOUND DEF by SHINGLER,CATE

01:28 MISS 3PTR by SUGAR,PAYTON
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ALYSSA --
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,ALYSSA(in the paint) 01:12 58-68 H 10

01:12 FOUL  by SUGAR,PAYTON
MISS FT by SMITH,ALYSSA 01:12

-- REBOUND DEF by SHINGLER,CATE
FOUL  by GOMEZ,ZARIA 00:59

00:59 58-69 H 11 GOOD FT by STRENK,LAURA
00:59 58-70 H 12 GOOD FT by STRENK,LAURA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:59
SUB IN by SHIMODA,KAYLEE 00:59
SUB IN by SANBORN,MAYA 00:59
SUB IN by LENNON,MCGUIRE 00:59
SUB OUT by GOMEZ,ZARIA 00:59
SUB OUT by GRAY-MUSOLFF,ISABELL 00:59
SUB OUT by FELIX,JAYDA 00:59
TURNOVER  by SANBORN,MAYA 00:55
FOUL  by FELIX,JAYDA 00:55

00:55 MISS FT by SUGAR,PAYTON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:55 MISS FT by SUGAR,PAYTON
REBOUND DEF by GRAY-MUSOLFF,ISABELL --
SUB IN by GOMEZ,ZARIA 00:55
SUB IN by GRAY-MUSOLFF,ISABELL 00:55
SUB IN by FELIX,JAYDA 00:55
SUB OUT by SANBORN,MAYA 00:55
SUB OUT by SMITH,ALYSSA 00:55
SUB OUT by LENNON,MCGUIRE 00:55
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:54
SUB IN by SMITH,ALYSSA 00:54
SUB OUT by FELIX,JAYDA 00:54
MISS 3PTR by PRAJITNO,JASMINE 00:51
REBOUND OFF by GOMEZ,ZARIA --
MISS LAYUP by GOMEZ,ZARIA 00:45

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,CALEIGH
FOUL  by PRAJITNO,JASMINE 00:44

00:44 58-71 H 13 GOOD FT by EDWARDS,CALEIGH
00:44 58-72 H 14 GOOD FT by EDWARDS,CALEIGH

MISS 3PTR by SHIMODA,KAYLEE 00:39
-- REBOUND DEF by SHINGLER,CATE

00:10 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,CALEIGH
-- REBOUND OFF by SUGAR,PAYTON


